Dec 18, 2020

Dear Valued Customers,

Thank you for your continued support to DBS Shanghai Huangpu Sub-branch ("Huangpu Sub-branch"). Due to business adjustment, customer relationship and banking accounts under Huangpu Sub-branch have been transferred to Shanghai DBS Bank Tower Sub-branch recently.

If you need retail banking services, please kindly visit DBS Shanghai DBS Bank Tower Sub-branch. For more information, please call our service hotline - 400 820 8988. Apologize for any inconvenience caused and thank you for your understanding.

## • Shanghai DBS Bank Tower Sub-branch

Address: Unit 102, DBS Bank Tower, No. 1318 Lu Jia Zui Ring Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai

Tel: +86-21-3896 8470

**Business Hours:** 

Monday-Friday: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Yours sincerely,

DBS Shanghai Huangpu Sub-branch